
 

 

 

       May 23, 2022 

Via Electronic Mail Only 

 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chair 

Public Utilities Commission 

21 S. Fruit Street 

Concord, NH 03301-2429 

 

 Re: DE 06-107 Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a  

  Liberty, 2019 Annual Storm Fund Report 

                              Changes to Service List 

 

Dear Chair Goldner: 

 

Please enter my appearance in the above referenced docket on behalf of the Department 

of Energy (DOE).  My email address is Mary.E.Schwarzer@energy.nh.gov.    

 

Please note that due to filing irregularities, the docket is formally entitled “National Grid 

USA and Keyspan Corporation, Approval of... and Other Regulatory Approvals.”  To 

avoid ambiguity, the docket shall hereinafter be referenced as “Liberty Utilities (Granite 

State Electric) Corp. d/b/a/ Liberty, 2019 Annual Storm Fund Report.”  

 

Please add Stephen R. Eckberg, email address Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov, and 

Karen J. Moran, email address Karen.J.Moran@energy.nh.gov, to the service list in this 

docket.   

 

Please remove Lynn H. Fabrizio from the service list.  She is not longer with the DOE.  

Her email address was lynn.h.fabrizio@energy.nh.gov. 

 

Consistent with the Commission’s March 17, 2020 letter, this letter is being filed solely 

in electronic form.  Thank you for your assistance. 

 

      Respectfully Submitted, 

 

      /s/ Mary E. Schwarzer 

 

      Mary.E. Schwarzer 

      Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner 

      Department of Energy  

Docket (electronic service) 
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SERVICE LIST 
ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
camerinos@nhec.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
lynn.h.fabrizio@energy.nh.gov 
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
dnute@resilientbuildingsgroup.com 
joel.rivera@libertyutilities.com 
Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com 
scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com 
sjs@sjsullivanlaw.com 
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 

 


